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State Treasurer 
Last Updated: 12/26/2023

Physical Address 
901 P Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
901 P Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 653-3100 

Fax 
(916) 653-3259 

For SCO Use Only 
transactions@treasurer.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
820, 821, 824 

Chief, Management Services 
Christopher Sneed (916) 653-3382 csneed@treasurer.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Charles Jewell (916) 653-3463 charles.jewell@treasurer.ca.gov 

Personnel Analyst 
Stacie Litovchenko (916) 651-3097 stacie.litovchenko@treasurer.ca.gov 
Larissa Brennan (916) 653-3344 larissa.brennan@treasurer.ca.gov 

Sr. Personnel Specialist 
Kellie Jo Lovato (916) 653-4076 kelliejo.lovato@treasurer.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Christina Asher (916) 653-1149 christina.asher@treasurer.ca.gov 
Michael Lawrence (279) 231-1273 michael.lawrence@treasurer.ca.gov 

The Treasurer's Office also completes documentation for the following agencies: 

035 unit 001 
CA Urban Waterfront Area Restoration Financing Authority 

298 
CA School Finance Authority 
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302 unit 001 
Scholarshare Investment Board 

318 
CA Debt and Investment Advisory Commission 

320 unit 001 
CA Educational Facilities Authority 

321 unit 001 
CA Alternative Energy and Advanced Transportation Financing Authority 

324 unit 001  
CA Health Facility Financing Authority 

334 unit 001 
CA Industrial Development Financing Advisory Commission 

342 unit 001 
CA Tax Credit Allocation Committee 

343 unit 001 
CA Debt Limit Allocation Committee 

345 unit 002 
CA Pollution Control Financing Authority 

822 
CA ABLE Act Board 

823 
CA Secure Choice Retirement Savings Investment Board 
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